Interest Expense, net (17,455) (18,626) (5,916) (6,094)

FAS 91 (357) (958) (67) (209)

MIP Insurance (1,035) (970) (347) (352)

Total Interest expenses (18,847) (20,554) (6,330) (6,655)

Discount in Fair Market Value (2,810) - (357) -

Unrealized Gain (Loss) on Derivatives - - - (644)

Total Other Income (Expenses), net (2,810) - (357) (644)

Profit (Loss) for the year 3,586 (371) 1,700 (263)

Other comprehensive income due to foreign currency

translation and transactions 2,638 (3,016) (2,958) 1,692

Total comprehensive income 6,224 (3,387) (1,258) 1,429

Profit (Loss) per share - basic and diluted:

Net earnings (loss) per share attributable to

common stockholders 0 0 0 0

Weighted average number of common shares 0 0 0 0

The attached notes are an integral part of the interim consolidated financial statements.

5

STRAWBERRY FIELDS REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS, INC AND SUBSIDIARIES

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

(Amounts in 000's, except share data)

Share

capital

Paid-in

capital

Other

comprehensive

income

Accumulated

deficit

Total

  In   $   0  0  0

Balance as of January 1, 2017 - 76,293 60 (42,813) 33,540

Distributions  - - - (6,750)  (075,6)

Deferred tax effects - (13,638) - - (13,638)

Gain (Loss) for the year - - (6,420) 1,041 (5,379)

Balance as of December 31, 2017 - 62,655 (6,360) (48,522) 7,773

Gain (Loss) for the period - - 2,638 3,586 6,224

Deferred tax effects - (1,255) - - (1,255)

Dividends paid - - - (1,400) (1,400)

Balance as of September 30, 2018 - 61,400 (3,722) (46,336) 11,342

Balance as of December 31, 2016 - 76,293 60 (42,813) 33,540

Gain (Loss) for the period - - (3,016) (371) (3,387)

Deferred tax effects - 4,386 - - 4,386

Dividends paid - - - (5,500) (5,500)

Balance as of September 30, 2017 - 80,679 (2,956) (48,684) 29,039

The attached notes are an integral part of the interim consolidated financial statements.

6

STRAWBERRY FIELDS REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS, INC AND SUBSIDIARIES

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

(Amounts in 000's)

For the period of nine months

ended September 30

 2 0 1 8 2 0 1 7

Cash flows from operating activities:

Net Gain (Loss) 3,586 (371)

Adjustments to reconcile net loss from continuing operations to net cash

provided by operating activities:

Depreciation and amortization  16,206 14,866

Decrease (Increase) in Income to receive (3,377) (2,136)